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Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2022-23/0 1 Date: 21/08/2022

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

The Bhaskar PharmacyCollege received a grant of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three lakhs fifty thousand

only) for the research project titled "Evaluation of Antioxidant and Hepatoprotective

Activities of Selected Plant Extracts Using Animal Models" for the academic year 2021-22.

The breakdownofhow these funds were allocatedand utilized during the fiscal year 2021-22 is

detailed below:

SI. NO

1.

2
3.

4.

5

6.

7.

8.

DESCRIPTION

Chemicals

Recurring expenditure

Hiring services

Transport charges

Consumables

Bulk Drugs

Overhead Expenses

Travel

Total:

AMOUNT

74,220/

65,980/

35,000/

24,680/

40,500/

65,800/

25,820/

18,000/

3,50,000/

Iconfirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were

approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken

the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended

purposes.
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BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE
Approved by AlCTE, PCINew Delhi & Afiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad.

(Sponsored by J.B. Educational Society)

Bhaskar Nagar,Yenkapally().Moinabad (M).Himayathnagar (P.O.), R.R Dist., Hyderabad -500 075,Telangana.

Phone No:08413- 235027 E-mail: principal@bpc.edu in Website www.bpc.edu.in

Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2021-22/01 Date: 26/03/2022

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

The Bhaskar PharmacyCollege received a grant of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Five lakhs fifty thousand

only) for the research project titled "Formulation and Evaluations of Oro-dispersible Tablets

of selected Anti-migraine Drugs" for the academic year 2020-21. The breakdown of how these

funds were allocatedand utilized during the fiscal year 2020-2l isdetailed below:

SI. NO
1.

2

3.

4.

5

6

7
8.

DESCRIPTION
Chemicals

Recurring expenditure

Hiring services

Customer clearing charges for

equipment and transport

charges

Consumables

Instruments

Bulk Drugs

Overhead Expenses

Total:

AMOUNT
93,923/

95,527/

55,000/

44,800/

64,500/

75,830/

72,000/

48,420/

5,50,000/

I confirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were

approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken

the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended

purposes.
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BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE
Approved by AICTE, PCINew Delhi& Affiliatedto JNTU, Hyderabad.

(Sponsored by J.B. Educational Society)

Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally(),Moinabad (M), Himayathnagar (P.O), R.R Dist., Hyderabad -500075, Telangana.

Phone No:08413- 235027 E-mail: principal@bpc. edu in Website: www.bpc.edu.in

Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2021-22/01 Date: 13/02/2022

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

The Bhaskar PharmacyCollege received a grant of Rs. 6,50,000/- (Six lakhs fifty thousand

only) for the research project titled "Epidemiological Studies and Adverse Drug Reaction

Assessmentin Comorbid and Chronic disease Patents" for the academic year 2020-21. The

breakdown of how these funds were allocated and utilized during the fiscal year 2020-21 is

detailed below:

SI. NO
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8
9.

DESCRIPTION
Research Assistants & Data

Collection

Recurring expenditure

Hiring services

Customer clearing charges for

Software Licenses and

transport charges

Consumables

Field work

Travel

Contingencies

Overhead Expenses

Total:

AMOUNT

83.492/

92,318/

75,300/

74,400/

87,000/

105,990/

40,000/

47,500/

44,000/

6,50,000/

Iconfirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were

approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken

the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended

purposes.

Dt. A. V, Kishore Babu

(Nameof the Faculty)
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