

BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Approved by AICTE, PCI New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad. (Sponsored by J.B. Educational Society)

Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally(V), Moinabad (M), Himayathnagar (P.O.), R.R. Dist., Hyderabad -500 075, Telangana. Phone No: 08413 - 235027 E-mail: principal@bpc.edu.in Website: www.bpc.edu.in

Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2022-23/01

Date: 21/08/2022

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

The Bhaskar Pharmacy College received a grant of Rs. 3,50,000/- (Three lakhs fifty thousand only) for the research project titled "Evaluation of Antioxidant and Hepatoprotective Activities of Selected Plant Extracts Using Animal Models" for the academic year 2021-22. The breakdown of how these funds were allocated and utilized during the fiscal year 2021-22 is detailed below:

SI. NO	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1.	Chemicals	74,220/-
2.	Recurring expenditure	65,980/-
3.	Hiring services	35,000/-
4.	Transport charges	24,680/-
5.	Consumables	40,500/-
6.	Bulk Drugs	65,800/-
7.	Overhead Expenses	25,820/-
8.	Travel	18,000/-
	Total:	3,50,000/-

I confirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended purposes.

Dr. M. Sriramachandra

(Name of the Faculty)

Principal

PRINCIPAL

BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V). Moinabad (M), R.R. Dist. Hyderabad-500 070 TS



BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Approved by AICTE, PCI New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad. (Sponsored by J.B. Educational Society)

Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2021-22/01

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

The Bhaskar Pharmacy College received a grant of Rs. 5,50,000/- (Five lakhs fifty thousand only) for the research project titled "Formulation and Evaluations of Oro-dispersible Tablets of selected Anti-migraine Drugs" for the academic year 2020-21. The breakdown of how these funds were allocated and utilized during the fiscal year 2020-21is detailed below:

SI. NO	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1.	Chemicals	93,923/-
2.	Recurring expenditure	95,527/-
3.	Hiring services	55,000/-
4.	Customer clearing charges for equipment and transport charges	44,800/-
5.	Consumables	64,500/-
6.	Instruments	75,830/-
7.	Bulk Drugs	72,000/-
8.	Overhead Expenses	48,420/-
	Total:	5,50,000/-

I confirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended purposes.

Dr. Y.Sirisha

(Name of the Faculty)

HADES WAS A STANDARD OF THE ST

PRINCIPAL.

Date: 26/03/2022

PRINCIPAL

BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V),

Moinabad (M), R.R. Dist.

Hyderabad-500 075. T.S.



BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Approved by AICTE, PCI New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad. (Sponsored by J.B. Educational Society)

Ref: BPC/Grants/ UC/2021-22/01

Utilization Certificate for Research Grants

Date: 13/02/2022

The Bhaskar Pharmacy College received a grant of Rs. 6,50,000/- (Six lakhs fifty thousand only) for the research project titled "Epidemiological Studies and Adverse Drug Reaction Assessment in Comorbid and Chronic disease Patents" for the academic year 2020-21. The breakdown of how these funds were allocated and utilized during the fiscal year 2020-21is detailed below:

SI. NO	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
1.	Research Assistants & Data Collection	83,492/-
2.	Recurring expenditure	92,318/-
3.	Hiring services	75,300/-
4.	Customer clearing charges for Software Licenses and transport charges	74,400/-
5.	Consumables	87,000/-
6.	Field work	105,990/-
7.	Travel	40,000/-
8.	Contingencies	47,500/-
9.	Overhead Expenses	44,000/-
	Total:	6,50,000/-

I confirm that I have verified the requirements under which the grants-in-aid or equity were approved, ensuring they have been met or are currently being fulfilled. Additionally, I have taken the requisite measures to ensure that the funds were appropriately utilized for their intended purposes.

Dr. A. V. Kishore Babu (Name of the Faculty) A ACY COLLAND Moine bad Care Colland C

Principal

BHASKAR PHARMACY COLLEGE

Bhaskar Nagar, Yenkapally (V),

Moinabad (M), R.R. Dist.

Hyderabad-500 075. T.S.